1.

ANTIQUES DEPARTMENT - AN
Superintendent — Audra Howe
Assistant — Beverly Flickinger

Cracked or chipped articles may not be judged.

Items must be 50 years or older.

Judges are allowed to reclassify, if necessary.

Antique booth by individual

SWEEPSTAKES by Cowley County Fair Board $10.00

2.

Furniture - 1 piece

SWEEPSTAKES by Cowley County Fair Board $10.00

©CoOo~NOUIA~W

CHINA

. China plate (over 77)

. China plate (under 77)

. China bowl

. Any piece of hand painted china
. China covered dish or tureen

. China platter

. Cup and saucer

10.

China piece not specified

SWEEPSTAKES (classes 3 - 10) by Fair Board $10.00

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.

GLASSWARE AND CRYSTAL
Piece of patterned glass
Piece of cut glass or crystal
Piece of carnival glass
Opaque glass
Art glass
Colored glass
Milk glass
Small compote (under 77)
Goblet (not wine)
Small piece Depression glass
Covered candy dish
Tumbler
Wine goblet
Glass Bowl
Glass Platter
Glass or crystal piece not specified

SWEEPSTAKES (classes 11 - 26) by Fair Board $10.00

27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

$6.00

$4.00

$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50

$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50

GLASS, CRYSTAL, CHINA OR METAL

Baby plate

Basket

Vinegar cruet
Celery or relish dish
Sugar and creamer
Spoon holder
Candlestick

Sauce or berry dish
Covered butter dish

$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50

4.00

2.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00



36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.

Vase

Pitcher (under 77)

Pitcher (over 77)

Paperweight

Teapot

Piece of flatware or Hollowware
Bell

SWEEPSTAKES (classes 27 — 42) by Fair Board $10.00

43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.

METAL
Silver
Metal bank
Metalware
Tool
Granite / Enamel ware
Metal piece not specified

SWEEPSTAKES (classes 43 - 48) by Fair Board $10.00

49.
50.

COVERLET OR QUILT
Coverlet or quilt
Needlework, not quilt or coverlet

SWEEPSTAKES (classes 49 — 50) by Fair Board $15.00

51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.

MISCELLANEOUS
Picture, not photograph
Unique photograph, framed or unframed
Unusual item, except china or glassware
Anything not specified, except china or glassware
Small article made of wood
Primitive
Advertising articles
Fruit jar
Art pottery
Piece of stoneware
Any one item, collection of 12
Souvenir
Doll (over 6”)
Churn
Oil Lamp
Electric Lamp
Bookends
Small fancy work equipment
Toy
Paper (magazines, newspapers, etc.)
Book
Ethnic Item
Clothing
Pottery
Musical instrument

SWEEPSTAKES (classes 51 — 75) by Fair Board $10.00

76.
7.

SMALL MISCELLANEOUS
Watch
Small novelty

$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50

$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50

$2.50
$2.50

$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50

$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50

$2.50
$2.50

$2.50

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00



78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.

Any piece of jewelry
Perfume bottle

Holiday Decoration
Miniature dishes

Salt and pepper shakers
Toothpick holder

Hat pin holder
Mustache Cup

Shaving mug

Individual salt dip
Slipper, china or glass
Inkwell

Doll (6” or less)

Bag (beaded, metal, etc.)
Any Not Specified

SWEEPSTAKES (classes 76 - 92) by Fair Board $10.00

$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50
$2.50

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00



