## ANTIQUES DEPARTMENT - AN Superintendent – Audra Howe Assistant – Beverly Flickinger

Cracked or chipped articles may not be judged. Items must be 50 years or older. Judges are allowed to reclassify, if necessary.			
1. Antique booth by individual <b>SWEEPSTAKES</b> by Cowley County Fair Board \$10.00	\$6.00	4.00	
2. Furniture - 1 piece SWEEPSTAKES by Cowley County Fair Board \$10.00	\$4.00	2.00	
CHINA			
<ul> <li>3. China plate (over 7")</li> <li>4. China plate (under 7")</li> <li>5. China bowl</li> <li>6. Any piece of hand painted china</li> <li>7. China covered dish or tureen</li> <li>8. China platter</li> <li>9. Cup and saucer</li> <li>10. China piece not specified</li> <li>SWEEPSTAKES (classes 3 - 10) by Fair Board \$10.00</li> </ul>	\$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.50	1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00	
GLASSWARE AND CRYST	AL		
<ul> <li>11. Piece of patterned glass</li> <li>12. Piece of cut glass or crystal</li> <li>13. Piece of carnival glass</li> <li>14. Opaque glass</li> <li>15. Art glass</li> <li>16. Colored glass</li> <li>17. Milk glass</li> <li>18. Small compote (under 7")</li> <li>19. Goblet (not wine)</li> <li>20. Small piece Depression glass</li> <li>21. Covered candy dish</li> <li>22. Tumbler</li> <li>23. Wine goblet</li> <li>24. Glass Bowl</li> <li>25. Glass Platter</li> <li>26. Glass or crystal piece not specified</li> <li>SWEEPSTAKES (classes 11 - 26) by Fair Board \$10.00</li> </ul>	\$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.50	1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00	

27. Baby plate	\$2.50	1.00			
28. Basket	\$2.50	1.00			
29. Vinegar cruet	\$2.50	1.00			
30. Celery or relish dish	\$2.50	1.00			
31. Sugar and creamer	\$2.50	1.00			
32. Spoon holder	\$2.50	1.00			
33. Candlestick	\$2.50	1.00			
34. Sauce or berry dish	\$2.50	1.00			
35. Covered butter dish	\$2.50	1.00			

36. Vase	\$2.50	1.00	
37. Pitcher (under 7")	\$2.50	1.00	
38. Pitcher (over 7")	\$2.50	1.00	
39. Paperweight	\$2.50	1.00	
40. Teapot	\$2.50		
40. Teapor 41. Piece of flatware or Hollowware	\$2.50 \$2.50	1.00	
41. Field of hatware of Hollowware 42. Bell			
	\$2.50	1.00	
SWEEPSTAKES (classes 27 – 42) by Fair Board \$10.00			
METAL			
43. Silver	\$2.50	1.00	
43. Metal bank	\$2.50 \$2.50	1.00	
	\$2.50 \$2.50		
45. Metalware	•	1.00	
46. Tool	\$2.50		
47. Granite / Enamel ware	\$2.50	1.00	
48. Metal piece not specified	\$2.50	1.00	
SWEEPSTAKES (classes 43 - 48) by Fair Board \$10.00			
COVERLET OR QUILT			
	\$2.50	1.00	
49. Coverlet or quilt	•		
50. Needlework, not quilt or coverlet	\$2.50	1.00	
SWEEPSTAKES (classes 49 – 50) by Fair Board \$15.00			
MISCELLANEOUS			
51. Picture, not photograph	\$2.50	1.00	
52. Unique photograph, framed or unframed	\$2.50	1.00	
53. Unusual item, except china or glassware	\$2.50	1.00	
54. Anything not specified, except china or glassware	\$2.50 \$2.50	1.00	
55. Small article made of wood	\$2.50 \$2.50	1.00	
	\$2.50 \$2.50		
56. Primitive	•	1.00	
57. Advertising articles	\$2.50	1.00	
58. Fruit jar	\$2.50	1.00	
59. Art pottery	\$2.50	1.00	
60. Piece of stoneware	\$2.50	1.00	
61. Any one item, collection of 12	\$2.50	1.00	
62. Souvenir	\$2.50	1.00	
63. Doll (over 6")	\$2.50	1.00	
64. Churn	\$2.50	1.00	
65. Oil Lamp	\$2.50	1.00	
66. Electric Lamp	\$2.50	1.00	
67. Bookends	\$2.50	1.00	
68. Small fancy work equipment	\$2.50	1.00	
69. Toy		\$2.50	1.00
70. Paper (magazines, newspapers, etc.)	\$2.50	1.00	
71. Book	\$2.50	1.00	
72. Ethnic Item	\$2.50	1.00	
73. Clothing	\$2.50	1.00	
74. Pottery	\$2.50	1.00	
75. Musical instrument	\$2.50	1.00	
SWEEPSTAKES (classes 51 – 75) by Fair Board \$10.00			
SMALL MISCELLANEOUS	<b>*</b>		

76. Watch	\$2.50	1.00
77. Small novelty	\$2.50	1.00

78. Any piece of jewelry	\$2.50	1.00
79. Perfume bottle	\$2.50	1.00
80. Holiday Decoration	\$2.50	1.00
81. Miniature dishes	\$2.50	1.00
82. Salt and pepper shakers	\$2.50	1.00
83. Toothpick holder	\$2.50	1.00
84. Hat pin holder	\$2.50	1.00
85. Mustache Cup	\$2.50	1.00
86. Shaving mug	\$2.50	1.00
87. Individual salt dip	\$2.50	1.00
88. Slipper, china or glass	\$2.50	1.00
89. Inkwell	\$2.50	1.00
90. Doll (6" or less)	\$2.50	1.00
91. Bag (beaded, metal, etc.)	\$2.50	1.00
92. Any Not Specified	\$2.50	1.00
SWEEPSTAKES (classes 76 - 92) by Fair Board \$10.00		